DC MCCB
UEM6H-400
The relevant information on the products contained is for reference only.
For details, please consult our business staff.
Headquarter’s Marketing & Sales Center
ADD：No.566-578, Donglin Rd., Jimei North Ind. Dist., Xiamen
SALES SERVICE HOTLINE

5：DC220V;
Note: No voltage demand indicates that the product is not equipped with a shunt trip
Application type code:
1: For power distribution protection; 2: For motor protection;
Extended function:
Omitted: Conventional product; W: With zero arc function;
Operation type: Operated by manual operating mechanism with round handle: Z4: SC2-Y
09 Product Profile 10Product Profile
Technical Parameter
Example:
UEM6H-400H/400-230001W-Z4: UEM6H MCCB, frame rating of 400A, breaking capacity of H, rated current of 400A, 2P, thermal+electromechanical
protection, no built-in accessory, no built-in accessory voltage, for power distribution protection, with zero arc function, manual operating mechanism
of SC2-Y round handle
Example:
SHT1-400RY/AC220V: shunt trip of 400A frame rating, to be installed on the right side, lead wire type, operating voltage of AC220V
AX1-400RY: auxiliary contact of 400A frame rating, to be installed on the right side, lead wire type
 Product code Accessory Type Table
Technical Parameter
Accessory Type
SHT1  -400 R Y / AC220V
Accessory type:
SHT1/Shunt trip: SHT1
Auxiliary contact: AX1
Frame rating: 400
Installation position: R: on the right side
Wiring method: Y: lead-wire type
Operating voltage of shunt trip: AC220V; AC380V; DC24V; DC110V; DC220V
Built-in accessory  External accessory
Shunt trip SHT1 Zero arc terminal cover HTC
Auxiliary contact AX1 1 Auxiliary contact Manual operating mechanism SC2-Y
Non-centered type, round
handle
Frame rating (A) 400
Rated current In (A) 250, 315, 350, 400
Number of poles 2
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V) 1500
Rated operating voltage Ue (Vd.c.) 1500
Power frequency withstand voltage U (Vd.c.) 3820
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp (kV) 12
Utilization category A
Pollution degree 3
Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu
(kA)
DC1500V
15 (τ0.63:10ms)
Rated operating short-circuit breaking capacity
Ics (kA)
15 (τ0.63:10ms)
Short-circuit breaking capacity of single pole
Isu(kA)
2.5 (τ0.63:5ms)
Arc distance (mm) 0 (with zero arc terminal cover)
Electrical life（number of times） 1000
Mechanical life（number of times） 10000
Outline dimensions (mm)
L 205
W 96
H 135
Accessory
Shunt trip √
Auxiliary contact √
Manual operating mechanism √
Protection function Overload, short circuit
Weight (kg) 3.8
UEM6H-400 Series
DC MCCB
   UE M 6 H - 400 H /400 -2 3 00 0 1 W -Z4
Manufacturer code: HESC
Product code: MCCB
Design serial code
H: High voltage type
Frame rating: 400A
Breaking capacity:

5：DC220V;
Note: No voltage demand indicates that the product is not equipped with a shunt trip
Application type code:
1: For power distribution protection; 2: For motor protection;
Extended function:
Omitted: Conventional product; W: With zero arc function;
Operation type: Operated by manual operating mechanism with round handle: Z4: SC2-Y
11 Product Profile 12Product Profile
Accessory code
Protection characteristics
Tripping curve
Technical Parameter
UEM6H-400 action characteristics (reference temperature+40 ℃)
Serial number Protection characteristic type Name of test current Test current Appointed time Initial state
1 Overload Long Delay
Agreed non tripping
current
1.05In ≥2h Cold state
Agreed
tripping current
1.3In ＜2h Hot state
2
Short circuit instantaneous
characteristics
Agreed non tripping
current
1120A ≥200ms
Cold state
Agreed
tripping current
1680A ＜200ms
Note: The setting value for instantaneous bipolar testing is 1400A, and the setting value for single pole tripping is 3000A. If customers require different
tripping multiples, they need to communicate with our company in advance when placing an order
Accessory code Accessory name Installation position
00 No accessories ——
20 Auxiliary contact
10 Shunt trip
40 Auxiliary contact / Shunt trip
 Handle
Install on the right side
Accessary contact
Shunt trip
3 300200100400.8
x In
0.5 0.6 1 2 4 5 6 8 10 20 30 50
0.001
0.002
0.005
0.01
0.02
0.05
0.1
0.2
0.5
1
2
5
10
20
50
100
200
500
1000
2000
5000
10000
250A
3 300200100400.8
x In
0.5 0.6 1 2 4 5 6 8 10 20 30 50
0.001
0.002